

F

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24737/2011

CANARA BANK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CANARA BANK EMP.UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been already ordered to proceed ex parte as per order passed on 17.7.2013.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to pay process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance notices be issued forthwith to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 25.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj