

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24737/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CANARA BANK & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK EMP. UNION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Despite Registrar's Court order dated 22.07.2014 fresh and complete address of respondent No. 2 has not been furnished.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers."

It is submitted that in pursuance to order of Ld. Registrar dated 22.07.2014. Counsel for the petitioner has on 17.10.2014 filed fresh the latest and complete address of respondent No. 2 with request to issue dasti notice **which is barred by time by 12 days.**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR