

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24737/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CANARA BANK & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CANARA BANK EMP. UNION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 18.01.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Last opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 2.

None appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 despite due service.

List again on 29.3.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
C-47, Nizamuddin East,
New Delhi-110013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR