

SECTION XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24737/2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTEIRM RELIEF

CANARA BANK &amp; ANR.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

CANARA BANK EMP. UNION &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id' Registrar Court on 29.03.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance.**

**Respondent No. 2 has not filed affidavit of dasti service, despite last opportunity given on 18.1.2016.**

**Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent No. 2 so far.

Hence, the Office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Dated this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. N.R. Nath, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR