

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24737/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2011
in WA No. 3218/2002 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

CANARA BANK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK EMP.UNION & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel submits that the affidavit of dasti
service in respect of un-served respondent has been filed
on 23.9.2016 with a delay of 29 days.

The delay in filing the affidavit is condoned.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER