

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24737/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2011 in WA No. 3218/2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we do not find any ground to entertain this special leave petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER